An Addendum to the Lease has been negotiated between the Lessor, the Navajo Nation 

and the Lessee, Painted Desert Power, LLC. The Addendum provides: 

"(CJ Commencing on the Commercial Commencement Date, rent shall begin to accrue 

at the rate of five hundred forty-five dollars ($545. 00) per-acre-per-year, with an 

annual escalator of two percent (2. 00%) starting on the first anniversary of the 

Commercial Commencement Date and continuing each year thereafter until the earlier 

of the expiration or termination of this Lease Agreement, paid by the Lessee to the